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IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION

(IECEE) CB SCHEME

CB TEST CERTIFICATE

Product

Name and address of the applicant

Name and address of the manufacturer

Name and address of the factory

Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2

Ratings and principal characteristics

Trademark / Brand (if any)

Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used

Model / Type Ref.

Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)

A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with

As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which
forms part of this Certificate

Ref. Certif. No.

HU-005070

OF TEST

Dimmer switch

LEGRAND France

128 Avenue du Maréchal de Lattre de Tassigny
87045 Limoges Cedex

France

LEGRAND France

128 Avenue du Maréchal de Lattre de Tassigny
87045 Limoges Cedex

France

See additional page(s) for the listing of 6 factories

110 V ~ 75 W max or 230 V ~ 125 W max
0,68 A max

50/60 Hz

IP 20

LEGRAND

N/A

CXM22
For detailed Type Reference List see Additional page(s).

additional page(s) for further Additional information.
accessories (cover plates,

CB Test Report.

covers and frames)

IEC 60669-2-1:2021
IEC 60669-1:2017
See Test Report for National Differences

HU24F679 001

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

A TUVRheinland®

2024-11-22

TUV Rheinland InterCert Kft., MEEI Division
H-1143 Budapest, Gizella ut 51-57., Hungary
—

Web: www.tuv.com
-
'(E;:;(fis 'c:»\______-

Signature: T6t6s Tamads Laszlé

Disclaimer: This is an electronically released document. The authenticity can be verified on the IECEE Website "http://certificates.iecee.org" (1.30 / 100)

CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
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Additional information :

Range

Reference

Type Reference List

Designation - PRO/DIY

- Description

Ref. Certif. No.

HU-005070

CELIANE

0 670 83A

DIMMER 2 WIRES 125W - PRO - MO

CELIANE

CM0060
CX0060
CY0060
Cz0060
CB9060
CG0060

ECODIMMER
ECODIMMER
ECODIMMER
ECODIMMER
ECODIMMER
ECODIMMER

WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES

DIY - WCP
PRO - CP
DIY - CP

WITHOUT NEUTRAL - PRO - MO
WHITE - DIY - WCP
TITANIUM - DIY - WCP
BLACK -
WHITE -
WHITE -

MOSAIC

784
996
488
992
792
791

[eNoNeoNoNeNe)

DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER

WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES

125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W

WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
ALU -
BLACK

- PRO - WECP
- DIY - WFCP

- PRO - CP
= DIY = CP
PRO - WECP

- PRO - WECP

DOOXIE

000
001
002
952
950
952
952
950
950
950

6
6
6
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER

NDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDDN

WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES

125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W

WHITE
ALU -
BLACK
WHITE
WHITE
BLACK
ALU -
ALU -
WHITE
ALU -

- PRO - WCP

PRO - WCP

- PRO - WCP
- DIY - WCP

= DIY = CP

- DIY - WCP

DIY - WCP
DIY = CP
= DIY = CP
DIY = CP

966
966
488
971
976
651
652
653
654
657
658

O O)YOYOYOY O W WO W Ww

DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER

NDNDNNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDN

WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES

125W
125W
125w
125W
125w
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W

WHITE
CREAM

ALU -

- DIY - WCP
- DIY - WCP
PUR WHITE - PRO - CP

DIY - WCP

BLACK - DIY - WCP
WHITE - PRO - WCP
IVORY - PRO - WCP

ALU -

PRO - WCP

ANTHRACITE - PRO - WCP
WHITE - PRO - WCP

ALU -

PRO - WCP

NILOE STEP

983
983
983
631
633
634
635

Q 00 O 0 W W W

DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER
DIMMER

WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES
WIRES

125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W
125W

WHITE - DIY - WCP

ALU -

DIY - WCP

BLACK - DIY - WCP
WHITE - PRO - WCP

ALU -

PRO - WCP

GREY - PRO - WCP
BLACK - PRO - WCP

Page 2 of 4

A TUVRheinland®

Date:

2024-11-22

Signature:

as on page 1

Disclaimer: This is an electronically released document. The authenticity can be verified on the IECEE Website "http://certificates.iecee.org" (p2/1.10)
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Ref. Certif. No.

HU-005070

Page 3 of 4
Additional information :

NILOE STEP 640 18A DIMMER

VALENA 942 89A DIMMER - WCP
700 74A DIMMER - WCP

VALENA 521 62A DIMMER - WCP

LIFE 522 62A DIMMER - WCP
523 62A DIMMER WCP
524 62A DIMMER - WCP
525 62A DIMMER - WCP
526 62A DIMMER WCP
563 82A DIMMER - WCP

VALENA
NEXT

415 63A DIMMER - WCP-FwC
416 63A DIMMER WCP-FwC
417 63A DIMMER - WCP-FwC
412 54A DIMMER - WCP

413 54A DIMMER WCP

414 54A DIMMER - WCP

965 05A DIMMER - WCP

965 25A DIMMER WCP

965 45A DIMMER - WCP

il el N RN R RN BN |

VALENA 527 62A DIMMER - WCP
ALLURE 528 62A DIMMER - WCP
529 62A DIMMER WCP

VALENA 520 62A DIMMER
INMATIC

WIRES 125W WHITE - PRO - WECP
WIRES 125W MAGNESIUM - PRO - WECP
WIRES 125W ALU - PRO - WECP

WIRES 125W CHAMPAGNE - PRO - WECP

ARTEOR 722 39A DIMMER
727 39A DIMMER
729 36A DIMMER
729 37A DIMMER

2
2
2
2

ARTEOR AC24104MW 2M PUSH DIM 125W W/O NEUTRAL MW PRO - WECP
ADVANCE AC24104MB 2M PUSH DIM 125W W/O NEUTRAL MB PRO - WECP
AC24104MT 2M PUSH DIM 125W W/O NEUTRAL MT PRO - WECP

211 78A DIMMER 2 WIRES 125W WHITE - PRO - WCP
212 778A DIMMER 2 WIRES 125W IVORY - PRO - WCP
213 78A DIMMER 2 WIRES 125W ALU - PRO - WCP

214 78A DIMMER 2 WIRES 125W BLACK - PRO - WCP

CP means Complete Product WCP means Without Cover Plate
MO means Mechanism Only WECP means Without Frame/Cover Plate
FwC means FwC WCCP means Without Cover/Cover Plate

All the commercial references listed above may be supplemented with a
prefix of type "LG-" and/or suffix of type 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, FI, EX,

A TUVRheinland®

Date: 2024-11-22 Signature: as on page 1

Disclaimer: This is an electronically released document. The authenticity can be verified on the IECEE Website "http://certificates.iecee.org" (p3/1.6)
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Ref. Certif. No.

HU-005070

Page 4 of 4

Factories :

LEGRAND France
128 Avenue du Maréchal de Lattre de Tassigny 87045 Limoges Cedex

France

LEGRAND Magyarorszag Villamossagi Rendszerek ZRt.
Ipartelepi Gt 14. 6600 Szentes
Hungary

LEGRAND Elektrik Sanayi A.S.
Gebze Organize Sanayi Bolgesi, Ihsan Dede Caddesi 112 41480 Kocaeli

Turkiye

CARDONAPLAST SAU
Pol. Ind. la Cort C/Forn 4-5 08261 Cardona

Spain

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PRIVATE LTD
A-2, SINNAR - MALEGAON VILLAGE MIDC, NASHIK PUNE ROAD, NASHIK district,

MAHARASHTRA. 422113
India

NP Hungdria Kft.
Ipari park 07/54 hrsz. 5440 Kunszentmarton

Hungary

A TUVRheinland®

Date:

2024-11-22 Signature: as on page 1

Disclaimer: This is an electronically released document. The authenticity can be verified on the IECEE Website "http:/certificates.iecee.org" (Fp2/1.21)
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